E00200   $ 3,708,235   $ 4,245,282

107 3 22

- 101 -

106 105 1 1 12 31

86 1 7

91 4 10

92 1 6

99 12 30

107 3 22

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

 1. IAS 36

IAS 36

2 3

- 102 -

106

 2. 2010-2012

2010-2012 IFRS 2

IFRS 3 IFRS 8

IFRS 2

106

IFRS 3 IAS

39 IFRS 9

106

IFRS 8

106 IFRS 8

106 IFRS 13

- 103 -

 3. 2011-2013

2011-2013 IFRS 3 IFRS 13 IAS 40

IFRS 13 IAS 39 IFRS 9

IAS 32

 4.

IFRSs

IFRSs

10%

106

( ) 107 IFRSs

 IASB 1
2014-2016   2

IFRS 2  2018 1 1
IFRS 4 IFRS 4 IFRS 9

 2018 1 1

IFRS 9   2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7  2018 1 1
IFRS 15   2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15   2018 1 1

- 104 -

 IASB 1
IAS 7   2017 1 1
IAS 12

 2017 1 1

IAS 40   2018 1 1
IFRIC 22   2018 1 1

1

2  IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

 1. IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

 (1)

 (2)

- 105 -

106 12 31

IFRS 9

 (1)

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

 (2)

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 15

12

- 106 -

12

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

IFRS 9 107

1 1

106 12 31

107 1 1

  $ 3,222,285   $ 1,548,257   $ 4,770,542

   -   126,517   126,517

   16,561 (  16,561 )   -

   -   500,000   500,000

   509,150  (  509,150 )   -

   574,400  (  574,400 )   -
   $ 4,322,396   $ 1,074,663   $ 5,397,059

   $ 2,708,899   $ 1,095,099   $ 3,803,998
  (  453,327 )  (  21,651 )   (  474,978 )

   51,800   1,215   53,015
   $ 2,307,372   $ 1,074,663   $ 3,382,035

- 107 -

 2. IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

 (1)

 (2)

 (3)

 (4)

 (5)

IFRS 15

IFRS15 107 1 1

 3. IAS 12

IAS 12

- 108 -

 4. IFRIC 22

IAS 21

IFRIC

22

107 1 1 IFRIC 22

( ) IASB IFRSs

 IASB 1
2015-2017   2019 1 1

IFRS 9   2019 1 1 2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 16   2019 1 1 3
IFRS 17   2021 1 1
IAS 19   2019 1 1 4
IAS 28  2019 1 1
IFRIC 23   2019 1 1

1

2  107 1 1

3  106 12 19 108 1 1

IFRS 16

4  2019 1 1

- 109 -

 1. IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 3

IFRS 3

 2. IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

IFRS 16

[…]

EEEE   (  219,644 )   194,980

E00100   612,690   417,710

E00200   $ 393,046   $ 612,690

107 3 22

- 199 -

106 105 1 1 12 31

86 1 7

91 4 10

92 1 6

99 12 30

107 3 22

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

 1. IAS 36

IAS 36

2 3

- 200 -

106

 2. 2010-2012

2010-2012 IFRS 2

IFRS 3 IFRS 8

IFRS 2

106

IFRS 3 IAS

39 IFRS 9

106

106 IFRS 13

 3. 2011-2013

2011-2013 IFRS 3 IFRS 13 IAS 40

IFRS 13 IAS 39 IFRS 9

IAS 32

- 201 -

 4.

IFRSs

IFRSs

10%

106

( ) 107 IFRSs

 IASB 1
2014-2016   2

IFRS 2  2018 1 1
IFRS 4 IFRS 4 IFRS 9

 2018 1 1

IFRS 9   2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7  2018 1 1
IFRS 15   2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15   2018 1 1
IAS 7   2017 1 1
IAS 12

 2017 1 1

IAS 40   2018 1 1
IFRIC 22   2018 1 1

1

2  IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

- 202 -

 1. IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

 (1)

 (2)

106 12 31

IFRS

9

 (1)

IFRS 9

- 203 -

IFRS 9

 (2)

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 15

12

12

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

- 204 -

IFRS 9 107

1 1

106 12 31

107 1 1

  $ 240,834   $ 1,444,967   $ 1,685,801

   -   3,478   3,478

   -   200,000   200,000

   304,349 (  304,349 )   -

   259,520 (  259,520 )   -
   9,636,907 (  11,128 )   9,625,779

   $10,441,610   $ 1,073,448   $11,515,058

   $ 2,708,899   $ 1,095,099   $ 3,803,998
  (  453,327 )  (  21,651 )   (  474,978 )
   $ 2,255,572   $ 1,073,448   $ 3,329,020

 2. IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

 (1)

 (2)

 (3)

 (4)

 (5)

IFRS 15

- 205 -

IFRS15 107 1 1

 3. IAS 12

IAS 12

 4. IFRIC 22

IAS 21

IFRIC

22

107 1 1 IFRIC 22

- 206 -

( ) IASB IFRSs

 IASB 1
2015-2017   2019 1 1

IFRS 9   2019 1 1 2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 16   2019 1 1 3
IFRS 17   2021 1 1
IAS 19   2019 1 1 4
IAS 28  2019 1 1
IFRIC 23   2019 1 1

1

2  107 1 1

3  106 12 19 108 1 1

IFRS 16

4  2019 1 1

 1. IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 3

IFRS 3

- 207 -

 2. IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

IFRS 16